	ل ۵. ۵۵۵۶
OMB Not 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	6-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ited States Patent and Trademark
REC(	
	59956
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
PIETRO PIAZZA	Name: VINCENT PIAZZA, INC.
	Internal Address:
Function Detail ECDOULARY 11 2005	
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 14, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: <u>99ULLIAN TRAIL</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: PALM COAST
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: FLORIDA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip: 32164
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,823,771	Lached? Yes XNo
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No S
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PIETRO PIAZZA</u>	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 99 ULLIAN TRAIL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed <i>Check No.</i> , 1291
Street Address: <u>77 OLLIAN INAL</u>	None required (government interest not affecting
City: PALM COAST	8. Payment Information
State: FL Zip: 32164	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>386 - 586 - 3837</u> Fax Number: <u>386 - 586 - 60 / /</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Empil Address b. bid392(0) bctlingt	
Email Address: p. pi2332@ pcfl.net	
9. Signature: Dell DAR	FEB 14, 2005
9. Signature:	FEB 14, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover
9. Signature: PIETRO PIAZZA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
9. Signature: PIETRO PIAZZA Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover
9. Signature: PIETRO PIAZZA Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0316

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I, <u>PIETRO PIAZZA</u> of <u>99</u> ULLIAN TRAIL- PALM COAST Thereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>COFFEE</u> , TEA, AND HERBAL TEA MAKER		
No. <u>6,823,771</u> , dated <u>NOV. 30,2004</u> owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>VINCENT PIAZZA</u> , INC	; and whereas, I am now the sole	
of <u>99 ULLIAN TEAIL - PALM COAST</u> , FL 32164-		
<u>99 ULLIAN TRAIL-PALM COAST, FL 32</u> City of <u>PALM COAST</u> , and State of <u>FLORI</u> .		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	), the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	aid; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term	
sale not been made. Executed thisI4thday of February		
at Flagler County Florida		
Â	USPZ_	
State of <u>Florida</u> ) County of <u>Flagler</u> ) SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Pietro Piazco</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>JY</u> of <u>February</u> , 20 05	day	
CAROL E EDDY MY COMMISSION # DD 288937 EXPIRES February 9 2008 Bonded Thra Western Surety Company	Card E Eddy (Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0317

## RECORDED: 03/04/2005